

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2689/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2004 in ITR No. 40/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF  
RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

MAHAVEER KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, JAIPUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee)

Date: 09/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. 1 is allowed subject to the payment of Rs.500/- within a period of one week to the Supreme Court Legal Services.

Sushma

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master