

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2689/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2004 in ITR No. 40/1995 of the  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

MAHAVEER KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, JAIPUR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jhanwar, Adv.

Mr. Gunjan Pathak, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, A.S.G.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. R. Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

No stay.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar