

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4166 OF 2006**

**MAHAVEER KUMAR JAIN**

**...APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION**

It is submitted that Mr. Kailash Chander Dua, Advocate on behalf of the sole appellant has been expired on 15<sup>th</sup> August, 2015 and notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to the sole appellant but unserved notice has been received with the remarks 'left' on the envelope.

The office report for direction in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 19TH DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

**ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate

**ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR**