

F ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4166/2006

MAHAVEER KUMAR JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, JAIPUR

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Tarun Gupta seeks time for filing
vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant. Be filed within a
week.

Sole respondent is duly represented.

List again on 4.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.04.22
17:41:09 IST
Reason: