

Listed on:- 4.8.2016
Court:- R-1
Item no. 2

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4166 of 2006

MAHAVEER KUAMR JAIN

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX RANGE II

...RESPONDENT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 22nd April, 2016 when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Tarun Gupta seeks time for filing vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant. Be filed within a week. Sole respondent is duly represented. List again on 4.8.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel Mr. Tarun Gupta, Advocate has on 22nd April, 2016 filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of sole appellant.

It is also submitted that there is sole respondent and is represented through Counsel. Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 3RD DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Advocate
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR